NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison
Town of Hamilton - 2532

Village of Earlville
SWIS Code - 253201

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13650 VG - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26350 FIRE PATROL AND SALVAGE CORPS
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
29150 OPERA HOUSE

41101 VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
41121 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41123 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41131 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41133 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41141 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41801 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452

RPTL 468

RPTL 446

RPTL 426

RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL S499-qqqq

20,655,605

Number of
Exemptions

~
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48
0
48

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 10/15/2020 13:27:33

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

557,596
26,995
219,016
152,459
157,377
91,803
86,120
5,464
36,115
84,377
106,311
46,066
81,525
46,962
45,250
149,021
1,365

1,893,822
0
1,893,822

18,899,879
91.50

Percent of Value
Exempted

2.70
0.13
1.06
0.74
0.76
0.44
0.42
0.03
0.17
0.41
0.51
0.22
0.39
0.23
0.22
0.72
0.01

9.17
0.00
9.17

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison
Town of Hamilton - 2532

Village of Hamilton
SWIS Code - 253203

Exemption
Code

12100
13500
13650
13800
14100
18020
21600
25110
25120
25210
25300
27350
41121
41123
41131
41133
41141
41143
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801
47100
47611

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - GENERALLY

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

Town Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408

RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL S499-qqqq
RPTL 485-b

S495 Exemption Impact Report

433,610,403

Number of
Exemptions
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 10/15/2020 13:27:33
396,753,519
Uniform Percentage 91.50

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
241,421 0.06
109,290 0.03

10,091,366 2.33
6,439,126 1.49
325,246 0.08
1,639,344 0.38
643,497 0.15
2,946,995 0.68
245,887,104 56.71
14,252,568 3.29
1,849,049 0.43
693,443 0.16
90,000 0.02
118,361 0.03
125,000 0.03
275,000 0.06
176,087 0.04
61,454 0.01
14,098 0.00
288,443 0.07
2,372 0.00
48,251 0.01
370,596 0.09
58,302 0.01
122,951 0.03



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Madison $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 10/15/2020 13:27:33
Town of Hamilton - 2532 Town Detail Report Total Assessed Value 396,753,519
Village of Hamilton Uniform Percentage 91.50

SWIS Code - 253203

Equalized Total Assessed Value 433,610,403

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 2 592,896 0.14

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions: 137 286,869,362 66.16

2 592,896 0.14
139 287,462,258 66.30

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison

Town of Hamilton
SWIS Code - 253289

Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detail Report

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 10/15/2020 13:27:33

Total Assessed Value 139,125,645
Uniform Percentage 91.50

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
32251 NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
32256 NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
41101 VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
41121 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41123 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41131 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41133 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41141 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41143 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41801 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

Equalized Total Assessed Value 152,049,885
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 4
RPTL 408 1
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-b 19
RPTL 450 1
RPTL 446 6
RPTL 534 2
RPTL 534 1
RPTL 458(1) 1
RPTL 458-a 13
RPTL 458-a 12
RPTL 458-a 17
RPTL 458-a 13
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305 108
AG MKTS L 306 50
RPTL 467 2
RPTL 467 16
RPTL 483-c

RPTL S499-qqqq
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Total Equalized Value of

Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
220,328 0.14
69,399 0.05
482,514 0.32
187,978 0.12
104,481 0.07
1,146,995 0.75
5,713,224 3.76
43,716 0.03
107,869 0.07
0 0.00

0 0.00

328 0.00
180,869 0.12
171,230 0.11
386,366 0.25
276,721 0.18
236,399 0.16
56,158 0.04
167,322 0.11
4,418,196 291
1,658,789 1.09
78,251 0.05
418,899 0.28
4,372 0.00
106,742 0.07



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2020 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Madison $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 10/15/2020 13:27:33
Town of Hamilton Town Detail Report Total Assessed Value 139,125,645
SWIS Code - 253289 Uniform Percentage 91.50

Equalized Total Assessed Value 152,049,885

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 12 511,301 0.34

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 305 16,748,446 11.02
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 305 16,748,446 11.02

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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